

Council Building 2 High Street Perth PH1 5PH

21/04/2022

Attached is a supplementary agenda for the **Perth and Kinross Community Planning Partnership Board** being held virtually on **Friday**, **22 April 2022** at **10:00**.

If you have any queries please contact Committee Services on (01738) 475000 or email Committee@pkc.gov.uk.

THOMAS GLEN Chief Executive PERTH AND KINROSS COUNCIL

Those attending the meeting are requested to ensure that all electronic equipment is in silent mode.

P Graham, PKAVS (Co-Chair)
Councillor M Lyle, Perth and Kinross Council (Co-Chair)
Councillor P Barrett, Perth and Kinross Council
Councillor A Parrot, Perth and Kinross Council
M Cook, Perth College UHI
E Fletcher, NHS Tayside
G Craig, Jobcentre Plus/DWP
G MacDougall, Skills Development Scotland
M Cowie, Scottish Government
T Glen, Perth and Kinross Council
G Binnie, Police Scotland
E Baird, Scottish Fire and Rescue Service
M Wright, Scottish Enterprise

Community Planning Partnership Board

Friday, 22 April 2022

AGENDA

MEMBERS ARE REMINDED OF THEIR OBLIGATION TO DECLARE ANY FINANCIAL OR NON-FINANCIAL INTEREST WHICH THEY MAY HAVE IN ANY ITEM ON THIS AGENDA IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE COUNCILLORS' CODE OF CONDUCT.

3 MINUTE OF MEETING OF COMMUNITY PLANNING PARTNERSHIP BOARD OF 18 FEBRUARY 2022 FOR APPROVAL

(copy herewith)

If you or someone you know would like a copy of this document in another language or format, (on occasion, only a summary of the document will be provided in translation), this can be arranged by contacting the Customer Service Centre on 01738 475000.

You can also send us a text message on 07824 498145.

All Council Services can offer a telephone translation facility.

5 - 8